Form4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors” Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Offictal Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05074111

Name of Company

7Rvers Construction Limited

| 1 Wy

Greg Whitehead

Cobalt Business Exchange
Cobalt Park Way

North Tyneside

Tyne & Wear

NE28 9NZ

glve notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was keld-en/summoned for4-/$/ 12 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which
a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of and that the-sarie

was-gone-assordtrgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly-held-en / summoned fort S; e
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having the said
account laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted

and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was-done-accordingly.

/ no quorum was present at the meeting

=iV IR <aum
Signed Date Sy 20112

Northpoint .

Caobalt Business Exchange For Official Use

Cobalt Park Way Ingglvanrv Sact ‘ Pnat Ranm

North Tyneside

Tyne & Wear

NE28 9NZ E |
o
=

Ref S010/GW 5 *A1ESD541*

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technclogy Limited Glasgow A6 28/07/2012 #333

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidators stament of account Creditiors Voluntary Winding Up

7Rwvers Construction Limited
From 4 May 2009 To 4 May 2012
Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
Refunds
20,000 00 Debts
2,500 00 Plant and Machinery
50000 Cash at Bank
VAT
COSTS OF REALISATION
Office Holder Fees
Staement of Affairs/Meeting
VAT
SECURED CREDITORS
Secured Creditors
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fee fixed by creditors - time costs

1,490 39

608 70
3,500 00

91 30

1,295 99
3,653 18

741 22

NIL

NIL

NIL

Form 4 72 contd

5,690 39

(5,690 39)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL




Section 106

{1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
(b} Other unclaimed dividends Nil
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment
Dated “"\5 \"7—
Signed by the hquidator G'\/QD““‘&A
Name & Address Greg Whitehead
Northpoint
Cobalt Business Exchange
Cobalt Park Way
North Tyneside
Tyne & Wear

NE28 9NZ




